A6V10367041_f_en_-- Building Technologies
2018-11-12 Control Products and Systems
Sinteso™ / Cerberus™ PRO
Power supply (70 W)
FP2015-A1
This power supply can be installed in fire control panels or in additional housing
intended for this purpose. When it is used in additional housing, the power supply
must be monitored by the fire control panel.

● Installable batteries: Max. 12 Ah, together with power supply (70 W)
Type Overview
Type Designation Order no. Weight
FP2015-A1 Power supply (70 W) S54400-B121-A1 0.576 kg
FA2003-A1 Battery (12 V / 7 Ah / VdS) A5Q00019353 2.450 kg
FA2004-A1 Battery (12 V / 12 Ah / VDS) A5Q00019354 3.930 kg
FA2005-A1 Battery (12 V / 17 Ah / VDS) A5Q00019677 5.640 kg
4
Building Technologies A6V10367041_f_en_--
Fire Safety 2018-11-12
Design
1
2
3
4
Arranging the components, using the housing (Standard) as an example
Components Designation Notes
1 Housing (Standard) FH2002-A1 Incl. U-rail, 150 mm
FH7202-Z3
2 Batteries -- 7...12 Ah, depending on housing
3 Power supply (70 W) FP2015-A1 Contained in FP120-Z1
4 Mains connection terminals -- Contained in FP120-Z1
Product documentation
Document ID Title
008836 FS20 Fire Detection System - System Desription
008837 FS20 Fire detection system - Product Data
008843 FS20 Fire detection system - Planning
008851 FS20 Fire detection system - Mounting / Installation
A6V10210355 FS720 Fire detection system - System Description
A6V10210362 FS720 Fire detection system - Planning
A6V10210368 FS720 Fire detection system - Product Data
A6V10210390 FS720 Fire detection system - Mounting / Installation
A6V10411051 Technical manual FP2015-A1
Related documents such as the environmental declarations, CE declarations, etc., can be
downloaded from the following Internet address:
5
Building Technologies A6V10367041_f_en_--
Fire Safety 2018-11-12
Notes
Disposal
The device is considered an electronic device for disposal in accordance
with the European Guidelines and may not be disposed of as domestic
garbage.
● Dispose of the device through channels provided for this purpose.
● Comply with all local and currently applicable laws and regulations.
● Dispose of empty batteries in designated collection points.
WARNING
Connecting batteries in parallel
Risk of explosion and fire
● Never switch batteries in parallel.
● If you need more power, you must use batteries with a higher capacity.
6
Building Technologies A6V10367041_f_en_--
Fire Safety 2018-11-12
Technical data
Mains supply Voltage AC 97…127 V,
AC 196…253 V,
50 / 60 Hz
Current 0.5…1 A
Power consumption Max. 90 VA
System supply output Designation 'Usys'
Voltage DC 20.5…28.6 V, depending on charge
and temperature
Current:
● Maximum output current with battery
charge (Imax a)
0.9 A
● Maximum output current without
battery charge (Imax b)
2.5 A
● Minimum output current (Imin ) 0.05 A